SUMMARY OF PRICE CHANGES 
 PRICGES  
Nineteen (19) equities appreciated in price during the week, lower than thirty-one (31) equities in 
the previous week. Thirty-five (35) equities depreciated in price, higher than thirty-two (32) equities 
in the previous week, while one hundred and eleven (111) equities remained unchanged, higher 
than one hundred and two (102) equities recorded in the preceding week.  

Top 10 Price Gainers  

Top 10 Price Decliners  

Company Open Close Gain (N) % Change

ROYAL EXCHANGE PLC. 0.23          0.27 0.04 17.39

UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC.

[...]

International Breweries Plc - Proposed Rights Issue 

We refer to our Market Bulletin of 6 November 2019, with Reference Number: 

NSE/RD/LRD/MB61/19/11/06 that International Breweries Plc (International Breweries or the 
Company) has submitted for approval an application for a  Rights Issue of Eighteen Billion, Two 

Hundred and Sixty-Six Million, Two Hundred and Six Thousand, Six Hundred and Fourteen 
(18,266,206,614) ordinary shares of Fifty Kobo (N0.50) each at N9.00 per share on the basis of 

17 new ordinary shares for every 8 ordinary shares held as at  Wednesday, 6 November 2019. 

Please, note that the securities have now been registered by the Securities and Exchange